
 

K&E 16193650.9 

EXHIBIT A 
Case No.: 09-11233 (REG)       
Case Name: Chemtura Corporation, et al.      

SECOND INTERIM PERIOD: JULY 1, 2009 THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2009 
 
 

APPLICANT & 
DOCKET NO. OF 
APPLICATION 

APPLICATION 
PERIOD 

FEES 
REQUESTED 

FEES 
REDUCED3 

FEES 
ALLOWED 

FEES HELD 
BACK 

FEES TO BE 
PAID 

EXPENSES 
REQUESTED 

EXPENSES 
REDUCED4 

EXPENSES 
ALLOWED 

TOTAL TO 
BE PAID 

Akin Gump Strauss 
Hauer & Feld LLP 
(1614) 

July 1, 2009 - 
October 31, 2009 $2,423,993.50 $35,000.00 $2,388,993.50  $238,899.35  $2,150,094.15 $91,593.60 0 $91,593.60 $2,241,687.75  

Allen & Overy LLP 
(1590) 

July 1, 2009 - 
October 31, 2009 £67,604.29 0 £67,604.29  £6,760.43  £60,843.86 £1,575.97 0 £1,575.97 £62,419.83  

Baker & McKenzie 
(1619) 

July 1, 2009 - 
October 31, 2009  $456,963.23 0 $456,963.23  $45,696.32  $411,266.91  $6,117.71 0 $6,117.71 $417,384.61  

Deloitte Tax LLP 
(1617) 

July 1, 2009 - 
October 31, 2009 $2,665,978.00 0 $2,665,978.00  $266,597.80  $2,399,380.20 $45,461.83 0 $45,461.83 $2,444,842.03  

De Pardieu Brocas 
Maffei A.A.R.P.I. 
(1627) 

April 23, 2009 -  
June 30, 2009 EUR 8,364.00 0 EUR 8,364.00 EUR 836.40 EUR 7,527.60 0 0 0 EUR 7,527.60  

De Pardieu Brocas 
Maffei A.A.R.P.I. 
(1628) 

July 1, 2009 - 
October 31, 2009 EUR 561.00 0 EUR 561.00 EUR 56.10 EUR 504.90 0 0 0 EUR 504.90  

DLA Piper LLP (US) 
(1641) 

July 1, 2009 - 
October 31, 2009 $289,479.40 0 $289,479.40  $28,947.94  $260,531.46 $5,753.13 0 $5,753.13 $266,284.59  

Duane Morris LLP 
(1616) 

July 1, 2009 - 
October 31, 2009 $654,744.00 0 $654,744.00  $65,474.40  $589,269.60 $12,274.89 0 $12,274.89 $601,544.49  

Duff & Phelps, LLC 
(1610) 

August 12, 2009 - 
October 31, 2009  $513,301.00 0  $513,301.00  $51,330.10  $461,970.90  $33,891.00 $3,200.00  $30,691.00 $492,661.90  

FTI Consulting, Inc. 
(1615) 

July 1, 2009 - 
October 31, 2009 $723,756.50 $5,432.00 $718,324.50  $71,832.45  $646,492.05 $5,661.39 0 $5,661.39 $652,153.44  

Howrey LLP (1606) 
July 1, 2009 - 
October 31, 2009 $588,888.90 0 $588,888.90 $58,888.89 $530,000.01  $8,596.73 0 $8,596.73 $538,596.74  

                                                 
3  Voluntary reductions of fees based upon resolution of informal objections of the U.S. Trustee. 
4  Voluntary reductions of expenses based upon resolution of informal objections of the U.S. Trustee. 



 

 6 
 

APPLICANT & 
DOCKET NO. OF 
APPLICATION 

APPLICATION 
PERIOD 

FEES 
REQUESTED 

FEES 
REDUCED3 

FEES 
ALLOWED 

FEES HELD 
BACK 

FEES TO BE 
PAID 

EXPENSES 
REQUESTED 

EXPENSES 
REDUCED4 

EXPENSES 
ALLOWED 

TOTAL TO 
BE PAID 

Houlihan Lokey 
Howard & Zukin 
Capital, Inc. (1613) 

March 30, 2009 - 
October 31, 2009 $1,665,000.00 0 $1,665,000.00  $166,500.00 $1,498,500.00 $94,634.50 $10,400.63 $84,233.87 $1,582,733.87  

Katten Muchin 
Rosenman LLP (1618) 

July 1, 2009 - 
October 31, 2009 $1,000,715.50 $10,050.00 $990,665.50 $99,066.55 $891,598.95 $126,926.75 $1,100.00 $125,826.75 $1,017,425.70  

Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
(1621) 

July 1, 2009 - 
October 31, 2009 $4,827,824.00 $45,000.00 $4,782,824.00 $478,282.40 $4,304,541.60 $218,997.99 0 $218,997.99 $4,523,539.59 

KPMG LLP (1620) 
July 1, 2009 - 
October 31, 2009 $1,542,578.50 $7,500.00 $1,535,078.50 $153,507.85 $1,381,570.65 $0.00 0 0 $1,381,570.65  

Lazard Freres &  
Co. LLC (1608) 

July 1, 2009 - 
October 31, 2009 $1,000,000.00 0 $1,000,000.00 $100,000.00 $900,000.00 $54,098.69 $10.754.80 $43,343.89 $943,343.89  

O’Melveny &  
Myers LLP (1604) 

July 1, 2009 - 
October 31, 2009 $174,403.50 0 $174,403.50 $17,440.35 $156,963.15 $15,245.01 0 $15,245.01 $172,208.16  

Ogilvy Renault LLP 
(1609) 

July 1, 2009 - 
October 31, 2009 $796,448.50 $8,000.00 $788,448.50 $78,844.85 $709,603.65 $119,273.17 0 $119,273.17 $828,876.82  

Pillsbury Winthrop 
Shaw Pittman LLP 
(1680) 

July 1, 2009 - 
October 31, 2009  $103,526.00 0  $103,526.00  $10,352.60 $93,173.40 $3,613.45 0 $3,613.45 $96,786.85  

Roberts Mlotkowski 
Safran & Cole, PC 
(1607) 

July 1, 2009 - 
October 31, 2009 $139,133.00 0 $139,133.00  $13,913.30 $125,219.70 $20,672.41 0 $20,672.41 $145,892.11  

The Genetelli 
Consulting Group 
(1605) 

July 1, 2009 - 
October 31, 2009 $759,082.50 0 $759,082.50  $75,908.25 $683,174.25 $16,871.60 0 $16,871.60 $700,045.85  

Walder Wyss & 
Partners Ltd. (1611) 

April 28, 2009 -  
June 30, 2009 CHF 56,820.00 0 CHF 56,820.00 CHF 5,682.00 CHF 51,138.00 CHF 2,272.80 0 

CHF 
2,272.80 

CHF 
53,410.80  

Walder Wyss & 
Partners Ltd. (1612) 

July 1, 2009 - 
October 31, 2009 CHF 8,494.00 0 CHF 8,494.00 CHF 849.40 CHF 7,644.6 CHF 339.75 0 CHF 339.75 CHF 7,984.35  

 




